

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6024/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2018 in CRMM No. 36081/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 83628/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to obtain instructions on the stage of the trial.

Fresh notice shall be issued to the respondent indicating that special leave petition will be taken up for final disposal at the admission/after notice stage.

Dasti as well.

List after three weeks.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER