

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6024/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2018 in CRMM No. 36081/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 83628/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-10-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Sugosh Subramanyam, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Relist in the third week of February, 2022.

It is stated that the criminal trial is fixed for recording of defence evidence. We hope and trust that the trial court will be able to complete the trial on or before the next date of hearing fixed by this Court.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR