

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 6024/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2018 in CRMM No. 36081/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 83628/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, Ld. ASG
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sugosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs after Trial Court pronounced the judgment on 23rd December, 2021, the present Special Leave Petition is rendered infructuous. It is, accordingly, disposed of.(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)